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Lista parti di ricambio
Spare parts list

1
Parti di lamiera
Sheet metal

ZWB 24/28-3 CE
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Pos Descrizioni
Description

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

ZW
B 

24
-3

 C
E 

23
ZW

B 
28

-3
 C

E 
23

Osservazioni
Remarks

1 Mantello 8 716 012 282 0 ■ ■
2 Guarnizione 8 716 012 283 0 ■ ■
3 Logo Junkers 8 701 103 136 0 ■ ■
4 Conice 8 718 641 168 0 ■ ■
5 Ammortizzatore (2x) 8 718 224 267 0 ■ ■
6 Chiusura (1x) 8 718 224 302 0 ■ ■
7 Mascherina 8 718 641 169 0 ■ ■
8 Vite 3,5x6,5 DIN7981 (10x) 2 910 619 409 0 ■ ■
9 Vaso di espansione 8 716 142 502 0 ■ ■

10 Supporto 8 716 010 929 0 ■ ■
11 Vite M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 ■ ■
12 Coperchio 8 716 755 932 0 ■ ■
13 Vite 4,2x9,5 (10x) 2 910 612 424 0 ■ ■
14 Vite 4,8x13 DIN7981 (10x) 2 910 612 432 0 ■ ■
15 Condotto per gas combusti sopra 8 716 106 939 0 ■ ■
16 Guarnizione Ø80mm 8 711 004 232 0 ■ ■
17 Graffetta di fissaggio 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 ■ ■
18 Guarnizione Ø59 (2x) 8 737 711 102 ■ ■
19 Condotto per gas combusti 8 737 600 616 0 ■ ■
20 Coperchio nero 8 716 012 264 0 ■ ■
21 Angolare 8 716 011 040 0 ■ ■
22 Vite M5x15 (10x) 8 713 401 109 0 ■ ■
24 Vite (10x) 8 713 401 062 0 ■ ■
26 Supporto 8 716 011 029 0 ■ ■
27 Staffa 8 716 012 262 0 ■ ■
28 Angolare 8 716 012 122 0 ■ ■
30 Guarnizione 8 716 771 466 0 ■ ■
31 Rifinitura montaggio 8 718 640 842 0 ■ ■
32 Supporto 8 718 640 969 0 ■ ■
33 Vite 4x15 (10x) 2 914 211 304 0 ■ ■

ZWB 24/28-3 CE Parti di lamiera
Sheet metal

1
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Lista parti di ricambio
Spare parts list

2
Bruciatore/Blocco lamellare
Burner/Heat exchanger

ZWB 24/28-3 CE
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Pos Descrizioni
Description

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

ZW
B 

24
-3

 C
E 

23
ZW

B 
28

-3
 C

E 
23

Osservazioni
Remarks

1 Scambiatore di calore 8 715 416 039 0 ■ ■
2 Sostegno 8 713 301 114 0 ■ ■
3 Colletore delle condense 8 715 416 002 0 ■ ■
4 Coperchio 8 715 503 528 0 ■ ■
5 Vite 2 918 160 156 0 ■ ■
6 Gomma di tenuta 8 710 103 191 0 ■ ■
7 Gomma di tenuta 8 711 004 324 0 ■ ■
8 Limitatore di temperatura 8 710 506 267 0 ■ ■
9 Termostato limite 120° C 8 707 206 196 0 ■ ■

10 Angolare 8 711 304 859 0 ■ ■
11 Set di speccio 8 715 600 024 0 ■ ■
12 Corpo di spostamento 8 715 405 205 0 ■ ■
13 Corpo di spostamento 8 715 405 196 0 ■ ■
14 Bruciatore 8 718 120 609 0 ■ ■
15 Guarnizione 8 711 004 325 0 ■ ■
16 Set di elettrodi 8 718 107 087 0 ■ ■
17 Vetrino 8 715 600 018 0 ■ ■
18 Sonda di temperatua NTC 8 714 500 087 0 ■ ■
19 Dado M8 8 713 301 180 0 ■ ■
20 Gomma di tenuta 8 716 106 840 0 ■ ■
 Service Kit WB6 8 737 712 516 ■ ■

ZWB 24/28-3 CE Bruciatore/Blocco lamellare
Burner/Heat exchanger

2

 
 2021/12 7 6721818951



Lista parti di ricambio
Spare parts list

4
Gruppo gas
Gas valve

ZWB 24/28-3 CE
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Pos Descrizioni
Description

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

ZW
B 

24
-3

 C
E 

23
ZW

B 
28

-3
 C

E 
23

Osservazioni
Remarks

1 Ventilatore 8 717 204 410 0 ■ ■
2 Angolare 8 715 405 180 0 ■ ■
3 Modulo di miscelazione 8 716 763 700 0 ■ ■
4 Membrana 8 715 505 825 0 ■ ■
5 Raccordino 8 710 735 087 0 ■ ■
6 Fascetta di tenuta 8 716 106 794 0 ■ ■
7 Tubo di raccordo 8 710 735 086 0 ■ ■
8 Tubo gas 8 716 012 271 0 ■ ■
9 Guarnizione (10x) 2 916 710 529 0 ■ ■

10 Gruppo gas 8 716 012 485 0 ■ ■
11 Guarnizione ad anello piano 8 716 106 800 0 ■ ■
12 Vite M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 ■ ■
13 Tubo gas 8 716 012 270 0 ■ ■
14 Guarnizione 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■
16 Dispositivo manometrico 8 716 106 633 0 ■ ■
17 Supporto APS 8 718 641 789 0 ■ ■
18 Tubo flessibile 8 716 010 113 0 ■ ■

ZWB 24/28-3 CE Gruppo gas
Gas valve

4
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Lista parti di ricambio
Spare parts list

5A
Pompa/Raccordi
Pump/Tubes

ZWB 24/28-3 CE
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Pos Descrizioni
Description

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

ZW
B 

24
-3

 C
E 

23
ZW

B 
28

-3
 C

E 
23

Osservazioni
Remarks

1 Pompa UPM2 15-70 CACAO 8 718 644 836 0 ■ ■
2 Adattore 8 716 010 793 0 ■ ■
3 Valvola sicurezza 8 718 643 427 0 ■ ■
4 Molletta di ritenzione (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
5 Anello tenuta 16x3 (10x) 8 716 771 597 0 ■ ■
6 Molletta di ritenzione (10x) 8 714 707 024 0 ■ ■
7 Anello tenuta 9,19x2,62 (10x) 8 710 205 090 0 ■ ■
8 Guarnizione 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 164 0 ■ ■
9 Disaeratore 8 718 505 039 0 ■ ■

10 Involucro inferiore 8 716 011 819 0 ■ ■
11 Fermo a molla 18 mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■
12 Guarnizione 19,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 ■ ■
13 Guarnizione 28,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 ■ ■
14 Scambiatore di calore 8 716 771 987 0 ■ ■
15 Set di fissaggio M5x30 8 716 106 452 0 ■ ■
16 3-vie valvola 8 718 642 211 0 ■ ■
17 Motore 8 718 642 957 0 ■ ■
18 Guarnizione 18,6x11,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 121 0 ■ ■
19 Clip a innesto a U (3x) 8 716 010 800 0 ■ ■
20 Tubo PHE inlet SAIA 8 718 642 059 0 ■ ■
21 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
22 Tubo CH out SAIA w adaptor 8 718 642 061 0 ■ ■
23 Guarnizione 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■
24 Tubo di raccordo SAIA 8 718 642 401 0 ■ ■
24 Tubo di raccordo SAIA 8 737 602 952 ■ ■
25 Sonda di temperatua NTC 8 716 010 809 0 ■ ■
26 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
27 Set carico impianto 8 716 010 318 0 ■ ■
27 Set carico impianto 8 719 905 505 0 ■ ■
28 Molla (10X) 8 716 148 354 0 ■ ■
29 Clip di fissaggio cavo (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 ■ ■
30 Anello tenuta 6x2,5 (10x) 8 716 771 164 0 ■ ■
31 Set carico impianto 8 716 010 805 0 ■ ■
31 Set carico impianto 8 737 602 953 ■ ■
32 Valvola sovrapressione (L) 15bar 8 717 401 016 0 ■ ■
33 Corpo di turbina 8 716 011 820 0 ■ ■
34 Molla 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
35 Vite DIN7500 M4x12 (10x) 8 718 644 554 0 ■ ■
36 Graffa 8 716 106 488 0 ■ ■
37 Anello tenuta 22x3 EPDM (10x) 8 716 106 747 0 ■ ■
38 Adattore 8 716 111 797 0 ■ ■
39 Carcassa 8 716 011 756 0 ■ ■
40 Inserto regolatore di flusso 10 l/min 8 716 141 057 0 ■
40 Flow regulator type E-W 12 l/min red 8 716 141 061 0 ■
41 Adattore sensore di portata 8 716 112 491 0 ■ ■
42 Turbina 8 737 600 781 0 ■ ■
42 Turbina 8 737 602 851 ■ ■
43 Tubo di raccordo 8 716 010 808 0 ■ ■
44 Filtro 8 716 106 486 0 ■ ■
45 Guarnizione 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
47 Manometro 8 716 011 067 0 ■ ■
48 Vite 4x15 (10x) 2 914 211 304 0 ■ ■
ZWB 24/28-3 CE Pompa/Raccordi

Pump/Tubes

5A
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Lista parti di ricambio
Spare parts list

5A
Pompa/Raccordi
Pump/Tubes

ZWB 24/28-3 CE
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Pos Descrizioni
Description

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

ZW
B 

24
-3

 C
E 

23
ZW

B 
28

-3
 C

E 
23

Osservazioni
Remarks

49 Curva 8 716 010 785 0 ■ ■
50 Raccordo distributore 8 718 640 854 0 ■ ■
51 Tubo 8 716 010 795 0 ■ ■
52 Tubo flessibile 8 716 013 607 0 ■ ■
53 Cabliaggo de pompa 8 714 401 896 0 ■ ■
54 Leva 8 716 012 555 0 ■ ■
55 Sifone 8 716 012 273 0 ■ ■
56 Tubo di raccordo 8 716 012 272 0 ■ ■
57 Tubo flessibile 8 716 012 070 0 ■ ■
59 Tubo HE outlet SAIA w/O adaptor 8 718 642 060 0 ■ ■
60 Tubo 8 716 012 276 0 ■ ■
61 Clip a innesto a U (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■
64 O-ring 12,5 x 3 L x10 8 716 118 019 ■ ■
65 Rubinetto di riempimento 8 737 603 042 ■ ■
66 Set carico impianto 8 737 602 954 ■ ■

ZWB 24/28-3 CE Pompa/Raccordi
Pump/Tubes

5A
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Spare parts list

6
Quadro comandi
Control box

ZWB 24/28-3 CE
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Pos Descrizioni
Description

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

ZW
B 

24
-3

 C
E 

23
ZW

B 
28

-3
 C

E 
23

Osservazioni
Remarks

1 Scheda Elettronica 8 717 207 678 0 ■ ■
2 Pannello posteriore 8 717 207 679 0 ■ ■
3 Scheda elettronica 8 748 300 914 ■ ■
4 Trasformatore primario 8 717 201 052 0 ■ ■
5 Spina codifica 1154 (NG) 8 714 431 154 0 ■
5 Spina codifica 1155 8 714 431 155 0 ■
5 Spina codifica 1156 (NG) 8 714 431 156 0 ■
5 Spina codifica 1157 8 714 431 157 0 ■
6 Coperchietto (10x) 8 710 506 185 0 ■ ■
7 Morsetto 8 714 404 348 0 ■ ■
8 Fusibile (10x) T1,6A 1 904 522 740 0 ■ ■
9 Fusibile (10x) 5x20mm T0.5A/250V 1 904 522 730 0 ■ ■

10 Fusibile (10x) 5x20mm T2.5A/250V 1 904 521 342 0 ■ ■
11 Pannello superiore 8 717 207 680 0 ■ ■
12 Copertura interfaccia controllo 8 711 000 302 0 ■ ■
13 Manopola 8 712 000 129 0 ■ ■
14 Sportello 8 718 640 027 0 ■ ■
15 Cavo del ventilatore 8 714 411 331 0 ■ ■
16 Cavetto accensione 8 737 602 847 ■ ■
17 Cavo 8 716 011 051 0 ■ ■
18 Cablaggio 8 718 652 079 0 ■ ■
19 Cavo 8 719 905 576 0 ■ ■
 Kit conversione gas 23>31 8 716 012 761 0 ■
 Kit conversione gas 23>31 8 716 012 762 0 ■

ZWB 24/28-3 CE Quadro comandi
Control box

6
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Traduzione delle descrizioni
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Element of construction

1 Front shell

2 Seal

3 Logo Junkers

4 Frame

5 Damper (2x)

6 Latch (1x)

7 Shield

8 Screw 3,5x6,5 DIN7981 (10x)

9 Expansion Vessel

10 Bracket

11 Screw M4x6 (10x)

12 Cover

13 Screw DIN7981 4,2x9,5 (10x)

14 Screw 4,8x13 DIN7981 (10x)

15 Flue pipe top

16 Gasket Ø80mm

17 Nut 4,8mm (10x)

18 Seal exaust 59dia (2x)

19 Flue pipe

20 Cover

21 Angle bracket

22 Screw M5x15 (10x)

24 Screw (10X)

26 Bracket

27 Angle bracket

28 Angle bracket

30 Seal

31 Mounting frame

32 Bracket

33 Screw 4x15 (10x)

2 Element of construction
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Traduzione delle descrizioni
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Heat exchanger

2 Nut

3 Condensate receiver

4 Cover - Service Access

5 Screw M5x14 Pan Head Pozi
ZP

6 Seal

7 Seal

8 Temperature limiter

9 High Limit Stat 120 dec

10 Fixing bracket

11 Set of mirrors

12 Lower baffle

13 Displacement body

14 Burner

15 Washer

16 Electrodes

17 Inspection window

18 Temperature sensor NTC

19 Flanged Nut M8

20 Seal

 Service Kit WB6

4 Element of construction

1 Fan

2 Fixing bracket

3 Air/gas Mixing Chamber
Assembly MIDI

4 Membrane

5 Connector

6 Clip - Hose Fastener

7 Flow pipe

8 Gas pipe

9 Gasket (10x)

10 Gas valve
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Traduzione delle descrizioni
List of translations

Pos Description

11 Gasket gas valve

12 Screw M4x6 (10x)

13 Gas pipe

14 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x)

16 Air pressure switch

17 Bracket APS

18 Hose

5A Element of construction

1 Pump UPM2 15-70 CACAO

2 Adapter

3 Safety relief valve

4 Clip (10x)

5 O-ring 16x3 (10x)

6 Clip (10x)

7 O-ring 9,19x2,62 (10x)

8 Gasket 30x22,2x1,5 (10x)

9 Air vent

10 Bottom panel

11 Clip Wire 18mm (10x)

12 Seal 19,4x8 (10x)

13 Seal 28,4x8 (10x)

14 Heat exchanger

15 Screw & washer assembly
M5x30

16 Valve 3-way SAIA W/O
BYPASS

17 Motor

18 Gasket 18,6x11,5x1,5 (10x)

19 Clip (3x)

20 Pipe PHE inlet SAIA

21 O-ring 17x4 (10x)

22 Pipe CH out SAIA w adaptor

23 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x)

24 Flow pipe SAIA
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Traduzione delle descrizioni
List of translations

Pos Description

25 Temperature sensor NTC

26 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)

27 Filling loop

28 Wireform Spring (10X)

29 Cable clip (10x)

30 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x)

31 Filling loop

31 Filling loop - Outlet Pipe

32 Blow off valve (l) 15bar

33 Turbine case

34 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x)

35 Screw DIN7500 M4x12 (10x)

36 Saftey Clip Supply Sensor

37 O-ring 22x3 EPDM (10x)

38 Adapter

39 Silencer

40 Flow regulator type E-W 10 l/
min

40 Flow regulator type E-W 12 l/
min red

41 Adapter flow sensor

42 Turbine

43 Flow pipe

44 DHW Filter insert

45 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)

47 Manometer

48 Screw 4x15 (10x)

49 Elbow

50 Return pipe distribution

51 Pipe

52 Flexible tube

53 Cable

54 Lever

55 Siphon
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Traduzione delle descrizioni
List of translations

Pos Description

56 Flow pipe

57 Hose

59 Pipe HE outlet SAIA w/O
adaptor

60 Pipe

61 Clip (10x)

64 O-ring 12,5x3 L x10

65 Valve Disconnector Type A

66 Filling loop - Inlet Pipe

6 Element of construction

1 Upper housing

2 Back panel

3 Printed circuit board

4 Transformer

5 Code Plug 1154 (NG)

5 Code Plug 1155

5 Code Plug 1156 (NG)

5 Code Plug 1157

6 Grommet (10x)

7 Set of connectors

8 Fuse (10x) T1,6A

9 Fuse (10x) 5x20mm
T0.5A/250V

10 Fuse (10x) 5x20mm
T2.5A/250V

11 Top panel

12 Facia control panel

13 Rotary handle

14 Cover

15 Centrifugal blower cables

16 Ignition Harness

17 Cable

18 Harness main

19 Cable

 Gas conversion kit 23>31
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Tipo apparecchi
Types of appliances
Apparecchio
Appliance

N° d'ordine
Ordering no.

Paese
Country

Osservazioni
Remarks

ZWB 24-3 CE 23 S0400 7 736 901 983 Italia

ZWB 28-3 CE 23 S0400 7 736 901 982 Italia
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